L0300	2005454 03 FEB 12 PM 1: 42
	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	000010689720
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	PPI L: 03

- . .

FILED 03 FEB 12 PH 1:42 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

- -----

ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032

REFERENCE : 929375 7296149

AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE : February 12, 2003

ORDER TIME : 3:14 PM

ORDER NO. : 929375-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7296149

CUSTOMER: J. Keith M. Sands, Esq J. Keith M. Sands, P.a.

> 6821 Southpoint Drive, N Suite 228 Jacksonville, FL 32216

> > DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: WILSON, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	-		
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	A Street	03	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:		FEB	$\tilde{\pi}$
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		12 PK 4:	Sel < m
CONTACT PERSON: Norma Parramore - EXT. 1147 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	TIONS	:00	D

02/12/2003 14:41 904-279-0200

J.KEITH M.SANDS, P.A.

PAGE 02/03

. . . .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WILSON, LLC

FILED

-03 FEB 12 PH 1: 42

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the FIRMAR STATE Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and thes the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be WILSON, LLC, (the "Company").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is 7800 Belfort Parkway, Suite 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE IU - REGISTERED AGENT, OFFICE AND AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida are CATHERINE J. GRAY, 7800 Belfort Parkway, Suite 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member or authorized representative has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Jacksonville, Florida, on February <u>12</u>, 2003.

atherine) than THERINE J. GRAY

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and subscribed before me this February $\underline{12}$, 2003 by CATHERINE J. GRAY, who is $\underline{\sqrt{personally}}$ known to me OR <u>produced</u> identification. Type of identification produced:

Notary Public -- State of Florida and A. Aldullah

02/12/2003	14:41	904-279-0200

J.KEITH M.SANDS, P.A.

PAGE 03/03

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

FILED

03 FEB 12 PM 1:42 SECRETARY OF STATE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.415, WILSON, LLC submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WILSON, LLC
- The name and address of the registered agent in Florida are: CATHERINE J. GRAY
 7800 Belfort Parkway, Suite 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of WILSON, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

CATHERINE J. GRA Registered Agent